
r 
Page ____ ~l~ ________ ___ 

Date __ ~2~-~2~0~-~6c4~ ____ __ 

PROP: Fish & Wildlife Serv i ce 

CaMP: Va . Su p p l y & We ll Co . 

COUNTY: Wy the 
(Gra h a m For ge) 
VDMR Well No : W -952 

Fr om- To Fr om- To 

T op-
10 -
10 ';>'0 
20-30 
40 -

40 - 50 
50-60 
60-70 
70- 8 0 
90-

100-
110-
120-
130-
140-

150-
160-
170-
180-
190-

200-
210-
220-
230-
240-

250-
260-
270-
280-
290-

INTERVAL SHEET 

VDMR Well No . : Well No . 952 WWCR 20 

Sample Interval: fr o m,--"o,--_to /fa 0 

Total depth __ ~4~Q~Q~ ______________________ __ 

Oil _____ Gas _____ Water~Explor atory ____ _ 

Cutting s----=.X"--__ Core Other __________ _ 

Fr om- To From- To From- To 

3 00-
310-
320" 
330-
340-

350-
360-
370-
380-
390-

400-

N o v,:a she d s a mple s 



OWNER: 
DRILLER: 
COUNTY: 

o 

10 

10-20 

20-30 

40 

40-50 

50-60 

60-70 
\ 

70-80 

90 

100 

110 

120 

130 

140 

150 

160 

170 

180 

190 

Fish & Wildlife Service 
Virginia Supply & Well Co. 
Wythe (Graham Forge) 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

VDMR # 952 
WWCR # 20 

TOT AL DEPTH: 400' 

Siltstone & Silt - reddish-brown, friable, arenaceous 

Siltstone - red to brownish- red, arenaceous, weathered fragments 

As above 

Siltstone - yellow, green, greenish-yellow, & brownish- red, 
arenaceous, friable, weathered fragments 

As above 

As above 

Siltstone - brownish-red, arenaceous, friable, w eathered fragments 

As above 

As above 

Siltstone - yellow, green, & brownish- red, arenaceous 

As above 

As above 

As above 

Siltstone - grayish-green, yellow, arenaceous, weathered fragments 

As above 

Siltstone - purplish- red & y e llowish- green, arenaceous, weathered 
fragments 

As above 

Siltstone - greenish-red, banded, arenaceous 

Siltstone - greenish-gray, arenaceous 

Siltstone - brownish- red & grayish- green, arenaceous, weathered 
fragme nts 



200 

210 

220 

230 

240 

250 

260 

270 

280 

290 

300 

) 310 

320 

330 

340 

350 

360 

370 

380 

390 

400 

#95 2 

As above 

As above 

Siltstone - brownish- red, arenaceous, minor amounts of yellow, 
green & mottled, green & red fragments 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 

As above 

Siltstone - green, moderately arenaceous 

As above 

Siltstone - brownish- red & green, moderately arenaceous 

Siltstone - brownish-red, moderately arenaceous, accessory 
green & yellow siltstone 

Siltstone - brownish- red & green, moderately arenaceous, 
weathered calcite fragments 

Siltstone - grayish- green & brownish- red, moderat ely arenaceous, 
abundance of weathered calcite 

As above 

Siltstone - brownish- red, moderately arenaceous, accessory 
green siltstone & weathered calcite 

Siltstone - brownish- red, moderately arenaceous, traces of 
green siltstone & weathered calcite 

Siltstone - brownish- red, moderately arenaceous, 20% light green 
siltstone & weathered calcite 

Siltstone - grayish-green & brownish-red , moderately arenaceous, 
accessory weathered calcite 

As above 

As above 



ROCK UNIT 

0-400' Rome formation 

) 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

AGE 

Cambrian 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
Roger C . Wilkenloh - Geologist 
April 8, 1964 

#952 




