INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1	VDMR Well No.:	Well No. 952	WWCR 20
Date 2-20-64	Sample Interval	from 0 to 400	
PROP: Fish & Wildlife Service	Total depth 40	00	
COMP: Va. Supply & Well Co.	OilGas	Water_X_Exploratory	
COUNTY: Wythe	Cuttings X	CoreOther	2)-
(Graham Forge) VDMR Well No: W-952 From-To From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
	110111110		11011110
Top-	300-	No washed samples	-
- 10 -	310-	(-)	-
- 10-20	320	1 5.	122 1
- 20 - 30 - 40 -	330-	U	4E9
- 40 -	340-	-	_
- 40 - 50	350-		-
- 50-60	360-	A = =	-
- 60-70	370-	n -	= ' -
70-80	380	·	M 1.0
90-	390-	·-	- 0 0
- 100-	400-	=	- 100
- 110-	_	1 -	-
- 120-	-	9 9	#
- 130-	-		
- 140-	MATTER STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	_	
- 150-	_	<u>-</u>	_
160-	_	»—	
170-	<u> </u>	n=6	
- 180-	200	* * * <u>-</u>	-111
- 190-	=	·	
3.00			
- 200- - 210-	-	-	
- 220-		_	
- 230-			
- 240-	35-F1 -	=	_
- 250-	<u></u>		_
260-	<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	s = s
270-	=	-	-
- 280-	-		
- 290-			

OWNER: Fish & Wildlife Service
DRILLER: Virginia Supply & Well Co.
COUNTY: Wythe (Graham Forge)

VDMR # 952 WWCR # 20 TOTAL DEPTH: 4001

GEOLOGIC LOG

0	Siltstone & Silt - reddish-brown, friable, arenaceous
10	Siltstone - red to brownish-red, arenaceous, weathered fragments
10-20	As above
20-30	Siltstone - yellow, green, greenish-yellow, & brownish-red, arenaceous, friable, weathered fragments
40	As above
40-50	As above
50-60	Siltstone - brownish-red, arenaceous, friable, weathered fragments
60-70	As above
70-80	As above
90	Siltstone - yellow, green, & brownish-red, arenaceous
100	As above
110	As above
120	As above
130	Siltstone - grayish-green, yellow, arenaceous, weathered fragments
140	As above
150	Siltstone - purplish-red & yellowish-green, arenaceous, weathered fragments
160	As above
170	Siltstone - greenish-red, banded, arenaceous
180	Siltstone - greenish-gray, arenaceous
190	Siltstone - brownish-red & grayish-green, arenaceous, weathered fragments

200	As above
210	As above
220	Siltstone - brownish-red, arenaceous, minor amounts of yellow, green & mottled, green & red fragments
230	As above
240	As above
250	As above
260	As above
270	As above
280	Siltstone - green, moderately arenaceous
290	As above
300	Siltstone - brownish-red & green, moderately arenaceous
310	Siltstone - brownish-red, moderately arenaceous, accessory green & yellow siltstone
320	Siltstone - brownish-red & green, moderately arenaceous, weathered calcite fragments
330	Siltstone - grayish-green & brownish-red, moderately arenaceous, abundance of weathered calcite
340	As above
350	Siltstone - brownish-red, moderately arenaceous, accessory green siltstone & weathered calcite
360	Siltstone - brownish-red, moderately arenaceous, traces of green siltstone & weathered calcite
370	Siltstone - brownish-red, moderately arenaceous, 20% light green siltstone & weathered calcite
380	Siltstone - grayish-green & brownish-red, moderately arenaceous, accessory weathered calcite
390	As above
400	As above

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

ROCK UNIT

AGE

0-400' Rome formation

Cambrian

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Roger C. Wilkenloh - Geologist April 8, 1964